
Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No. 
307
310
304
314
313
322
305
312
323
319
309
316
306
311
317
303
308
321

Name 
Jesper Gunnarsson 
Marcus Svärd 
Simon Claesson 
Marcus Höglund 
Joacim Rollving 
Oscar Sundqvist 
Tobias Börjesson 
Daniel Svedberg 
Niklas Erlewein 
Simon Englund 
Emil Appelkvist 
Albin Ählman 
Daniel Garsten 
Robin Nord 
Simon Andersson 
Rasmus Berggren 
Ida Rohkimainen 
Otilia Lindblad 

Entrant 
GRX Rallycross Team 
Sollentuna Emballagehan

Team Börjesson Maskin A
Sollentuna Emballagehan

Englund Motorsport 
Haninge Campservice 

Lejtorp Racing 
Mlimits.se Motorsportprod
Buhres Motorsport 
Lejtorp Racing 
4P Racing Team 

Make 

BMW E30 M3 

Opel  Astra 

BMW E36 

BMW E46 Touring

BMW E36 

Opel Kadett 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 

VOLVO 242 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

Volvo 240 

Volvo 240 

Volvo 240 

BMW E36 

Volvo 244 

VW Golf 

Nat./Club

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-MK Orion 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Skepptuna MK 

SWE-SÄffle MC 

SWE-Bollnäs MK  

SWE-Haninge MK 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Team Westom 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-Finspångs MS 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
2

Best Tm 
50.031
50.041
50.148
50.413
50.801
51.005
51.099
51.377
51.702 
51.708 
51.853
51.919
52.012
52.242
52.298
53.342
55.539
57.822 

Diff 

0.010
0.117
0.382
0.770 
0.974
1.068
1.346
1.671
1.677
1.822
1.888
1.981
2.211
2.267
3.311
5.508
7.791 

In Lap 
3
4
3
4
4
3
4
2
4
4
4
4
2
4
4
2
2
1

2nd Best 
50.301
50.073
50.461
50.457
51.032
52.166
52.883
51.996
55.995
52.466
51.901
52.313
52.043
53.507
52.756 
54.099 
57.387 

1:10.077

Announcements 
No. 320 + 324 + 318  without transponder 

Printed: 16.05.2015 08:14:23 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Arvika 
Class 4 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 7:50:20 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

16.05.2015 07:45 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos 
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No. 
305
320
304
307
324
309
313
312
322
317
318
316
306
323
303
314
310
308
311
319

Name 
Tobias Börjesson 
Marius Tangen 
Simon Claesson 
Jesper Gunnarsson 
Hampus Jakobsson 
Emil Appelkvist 
Joacim Rollving 
Daniel Svedberg 
Oscar Sundqvist 
Simon Andersson 
Sofia Dahlborg 
Albin Ählman 
Daniel Garsten 
Niklas Erlewein 
Rasmus Berggren 
Marcus Höglund 
Marcus Svärd 
Ida Rohkimainen 
Robin Nord 
Simon Englund 

Entrant 
Team Börjesson Maskin A
Webtangen.Com 

GRX Rallycross Team 
WWW.Rallyimport.se 
Haninge Campservice 

Sollentuna Emballagehan

Mlimits.se Motorsportprod
Webbtangen.Com 

Buhres Motorsport 

Sollentuna Emballagehan
Lejtorp Racing 
Lejtorp Racing 
Englund Motorsport 

Make 

BMW E30 

Saab 900 

BMW E36 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 

BMW E30 

Opel Kadett 

Volvo 240 

Opel Corsa B 

BMW E36 

Volvo 240 

VOLVO 242 

BMW E36 

BMW E46 Touring

Opel  Astra 

Volvo 244 

Volvo 240 

BMW E36 

Nat./Club

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-MK Team Westom

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-Skene MS 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Haninge MK 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Skepptuna MK 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Finspångs MS 

SWE-SMK Eda 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Team Westom 

SWE-SÄffle MC 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-MK Orion 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-Carlsborgs MK 

SWE-Bollnäs MK  

Laps
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
1
3
4

Best Tm 
49.641
49.965
50.360
50.423
50.677
50.701 
50.759 
50.764 
50.906
51.012
51.068
51.199
51.359
51.487
52.053
52.134
53.364
53.484
53.901

Diff 

0.324
0.719 
0.782 
1.036
1.060
1.118
1.123
1.265
1.371
1.427
1.558
1.718 
1.846
2.412
2.493
3.723 
3.843
4.260 

In Lap 
2
2
4
4
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
3
3
2
1
3
1
0

2nd Best 
49.983
51.035
52.695
50.637
51.086
51.246
50.864
51.075
51.515
51.635
51.869
51.567
52.135
51.925
52.723 
53.014

54.697 
54.512 

Announcements 
No 315 without transponder 

Printed: 16.05.2015 08:59:04 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Arvika 
Class 4 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 8:39:02 

Arvika 1,150 Km 

16.05.2015 08:45 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson:

Steward Håkan Junfors: Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom:



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015
Class 4 Junior SM
Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 1 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 313 Joacim Rollving
2 303 Rasmus Berggren
3 322 Oscar Sundqvist
4 315 My Adolfsson
5 306 Daniel Garsten
6

Pos No. Name
1 317 Simon Andersson
2 311 Robin Nord
3 320 Marius Tangen
4 324 Hampus Jakobsson
5 310 Marcus Svärd
6

Heat 2 OMG1

6

Pos No. Name
1 312 Daniel Svedberg
2 309 Emil Appelkvist
3 314 Marcus Höglund
4 304 Simon Claesson
5 323 Niklas Erlewein

Heat 3 OMG1

5 323 Niklas Erlewein
6 308 Ida Rohkimainen

Pos No. Name
1 318 Sofia Dahlborg
2 321 Otilia Lindblad
3 319 Simon Englund

lb Ähl

Heat 4 OMG1

4 316 Albin Ählman
5 307 Jesper Gunnarsson
6 305 Tobias Börjesson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 08:23



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Omgang 1 Class 4 Junior SM

53 195 5049 884 50 1511 313 3 28 107 54 877

page 1 of 2

Joacim Rollving SW Tomelilla MK
0 BMW E36

Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK
0 BMW E46 Touring

Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS
0 BMW E36

Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3

40

3 304 3:29.123 1.016 58,043 49,444 51,365 50,271 42

50,500 452 314 3:28.782 0.675 55,092

4 307 3:29.821 1.714 57,192 49,856 49,896 52,877

53,195 5049,884 50,1511 313 3:28.107 54,877

52,978 50,212

GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3
Oscar Sundqvist SWE Finnskoga MK

0 Opel Kadett
Marcus Svärd SWE MK Orion
Sollentuna EmballagehanterinOpel Astra
Marius Tangen SWE MK TeamWestom
Webtangen.Com Saab 900

50,534 50,696 50,050 38

7 320 3:33.380 5.273 59,835 50,787 50,931 51,827 37

6 310 3:31.854 3.747 1:00,574

5 322 3:31.201 3.094 58,451 49,981 52,815 49,954 39

Simon Andersson SWE Finspångs MS
Mlimits.se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240
Simon Englund SWE Bollnäs MK
Englund Motorsport BMW E36
Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik

0 BMW E36
Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom

52,891 50,640 50,751 34

11 306 3 37 047 8 940 59 561 54 866 51 171 51 449 33

10 316 3:35.532 7.425 1:01,250

54,354 51,684 50,730 36

9 319 3:34.599 6.492 57,720 51,200 54,785 50,894 35

8 317 3:33.823 5.716 57,055

Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom
0 Volvo 240

Robin Nord SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240
Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK
Haninge Campservice BMW E36
My Adolfsson SWE Haninge MK

0 Opel Corsa B
54,515 52,700 52,022 3014 315 3:41.442 13.335 1:02,205

55,668 51,731 52,062 32

13 309 3:39.340 11.233 1:01,913 54,699 50,973 51,755 31

12 311 3:39.086 10.979 59,625

11 306 3:37.047 8.940 59,561 54,866 51,171 51,449 33

0 Opel Corsa B
Otilia Lindblad SWE Lycksele MK
4P Racing Team VW Golf
Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda
Webbtangen.Com Opel Corsa B
Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping
WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36

51,246 52,609 53,566 28

DNF 324 DNF 56,225 50,357 2:09,383 27

16 318 3:45.213 17.106 1:07,792

, , ,

15 321 3:44.285 16.178 1:00,906 57,359 53,115 52,905 29

,

Niklas Erlewein SWE SÄffle MC
0 VOLVO 242

Rasmus Berggren SWE Tomelilla MK
Buhres Motorsport BMW E36
Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 244
Tobias Börjesson SWE Stenungsunds MS

0DNS 308 DNS

27

DNF 303 DNF 27

DNF 323 DNF 1:12,690

Tobias Börjesson SWE Stenungsunds MS
Team Börjesson Maskin AB BMW E30
Daniel Svedberg SWE Skepptuna MK
Sollentuna EmballagehanterinBMW E30

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 22

50,103 53,173 50,128 0EXC

No. 306 jumpstart, No. 316 + 318 warning board, No. 305 black flag, No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING TECHNICAL NON
CONFORMITY

312 EXC 56,716

EXC 305 EXC 1:02,226 52,195 0

Drivers included: 22

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 17.05.2015 12:54
page 1 of 2

-NEW-



Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015
Class 4 Junior SM
Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 12 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 324 Hampus Jakobsson
2 323 Niklas Erlewein
3 303 Rasmus Berggren
4 308 Ida Rohkimainen
5 305 Tobias Börjesson
6

Pos No. Name
1 311 Robin Nord
2 309 Emil Appelkvist
3 315 My Adolfsson
4 321 Otilia Lindblad
5 318 Sofia Dahlborg
6

Heat 13 OMG2

6

Pos No. Name
1 310 Marcus Svärd
2 320 Marius Tangen
3 317 Simon Andersson
4 319 Simon Englund
5 316 Albin Ählman

Heat 14 OMG2

5 316 Albin Ählman
6 306 Daniel Garsten

Pos No. Name
1 313 Joacim Rollving
2 314 Marcus Höglund
3 304 Simon Claesson

Heat 15 OMG2

4 307 Jesper Gunnarsson
5 312 Daniel Svedberg
6 322 Oscar Sundqvist

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 10:56



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 304 3 23 777 53 805 49 458 48 820

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

51 694 50

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Omgang 2 Class 4 Junior SM

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS
0 BMW E36

Marcus Svärd SWE MK Orion
Sollentuna EmballagehanterinOpel Astra
Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping
WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36
Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E46 Touring

1 304 3:23.777 53,805 49,458 48,820 51,694 50

2 310 3:26.640 2.863 55,853 49,424 52,153 49,210 45

3 324 3:28.509 4.732 56,889 52,679 49,409 49,532 42

50,311 49,842 404 314 3:30.219 6.442 59,743 50,323
0 BMW E46 Touring

Oscar Sundqvist SWE Finnskoga MK
0 Opel Kadett

Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK
0 BMW E36

Simon Andersson SWE Finspångs MS
Mlimits.se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240

5 322 3:31.690 7.913 57,510 50,309 50,205 53,666 39

6 313 3:31.708 7.931 56,884 53,201 51,144 50,479 38

7 317 3:31.787 8.010 59,527 50,869 50,619 50,772 37

Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik
0 BMW E36

Simon Englund SWE Bollnäs MK
Englund Motorsport BMW E36
Marius Tangen SWE MK TeamWestom
Webtangen.Com Saab 900
Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK

50,675 50,515 36

9 319 3:32.041 8.264 56,604 50,830 51,218

8 316 3:31.884 8.107 57,462 53,232

53,389 35

10 320 3:33.808 10.031 1:01,395 50,393 50,835 51,185 34

11 309 3 34 328 10 551 56 630 51 705 51 601 54 392 33
Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK
Haninge Campservice BMW E36
Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3
Niklas Erlewein SWE SÄffle MC

0 VOLVO 242
Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom

0 Volvo 240

11 309 3:34.328 10.551 56,630 51,705 51,601 54,392 33

51,959 53,283 32

13 323 3:35.366 11.589 1:02,047 51,338 51,026

12 307 3:34.884 11.107 58,345 51,297

50,955 31

14 306 3:37.737 13.960 58,257 53,168 50,519 55,793 30
0 Volvo 240

My Adolfsson SWE Haninge MK
0 Opel Corsa B

Otilia Lindblad SWE Lycksele MK
4P Racing Team VW Golf
Tobias Börjesson SWE Stenungsunds MS
Team Börjesson Maskin AB BMW E30

, , , ,

15 315 3:46.872 23.095 1:00,163 57,265 57,284 52,160 29

52,360 52,228 28

17 305 3:52.622 28.845 1:13,809 49,743 49,371

16 321 3:50.498 26.721 1:13,372 52,538

59,699 27

Robin Nord SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240
Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 244
Rasmus Berggren SWE Tomelilla MK
Buhres Motorsport BMW E36
Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda

DNF 311 DNF 57,334 1:13,131 26

DNS 308 DNS 0

0DNS 303 DNS

Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda
Webbtangen.Com Opel Corsa B
Daniel Svedberg SWE Skepptuna MK
Sollentuna EmballagehanterinBMW E30

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 22

EXC 318 EXC 1:00,820 56,174 54,344 0

EXC 312 EXC 55,877 50,090 52,959 50,406 0

No. 318 black flag, No. 307 jump start, No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING TECHNICAL NON CONFORMITY

Drivers included: 22

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 17.05.2015 12:54
page 1 of 2
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Pos No Name

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015
Class 4 Junior SM
Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 23 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 305 Tobias Börjesson
2 311 Robin Nord
3 308 Ida Rohkimainen
4 303 Rasmus Berggren
5 318 Sofia Dahlborg
6

Pos No. Name
1 307 Jesper Gunnarsson
2 323 Niklas Erlewein
3 306 Daniel Garsten
4 315 My Adolfsson
5 321 Otilia Lindblad
6

Heat 24 OMG3

6

Pos No. Name
1 313 Joacim Rollving
2 317 Simon Andersson
3 316 Albin Ählman
4 319 Simon Englund
5 320 Marius Tangen

Heat 25 OMG3

5 320 Marius Tangen
6 309 Emil Appelkvist

Pos No. Name
1 304 Simon Claesson
2 310 Marcus Svärd
3 324 Hampus Jakobsson

l db

Heat 26 OMG3

4 312 Daniel Svedberg
5 314 Marcus Höglund
6 322 Oscar Sundqvist

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 11:54



Driver Club
Entrant Car
Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS

Results Omgang 3 Class 4 Junior SM

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 304 3 21 522 52 855 48 098 48 898

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

51 671 50

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS
0 BMW E36

Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS
GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3
Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping
WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36
Tobias Börjesson SWE Stenungsunds MS
Team Börjesson Maskin AB BMW E30

52,001 49,222 404 305 3:25.454 3.932 54,579 49,652

3 324 3:25.182 3.660 54,042 52,407 49,399 49,334 42

2 307 3:25.076 3.554 55,029 49,118 49,322 51,607 45

1 304 3:21.522 52,855 48,098 48,898 51,671 50

Team Börjesson Maskin AB BMW E30
Marcus Svärd SWE MK Orion
Sollentuna EmballagehanterinOpel Astra
Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK

0 BMW E36
Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik

0 BMW E36
7 316 3:28.983 7.461 56,526 52,776 50,196 49,485 37

6 313 3:27.832 6.310 55,386 50,079 52,722 49,645 38

5 310 3:27.086 5.564 54,877 49,131 51,893 51,185 39

Oscar Sundqvist SWE Finnskoga MK
0 Opel Kadett

Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom
0 Volvo 240

Niklas Erlewein SWE SÄffle MC
0 VOLVO 242

Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK
11 314 3 34 286 12 764 55 796 53 329 53 100 52 061 33

10 323 3:31.699 10.177 59,428 51,322 49,832 51,117 34

52,626 49,997 36

9 306 3:31.222 9.700 56,370 53,242 50,414

8 322 3:30.177 8.655 57,311 50,243

51,196 35

Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK
0 BMW E46 Touring

Marius Tangen SWE MK TeamWestom
Webtangen.Com Saab 900
Otilia Lindblad SWE Lycksele MK
4P Racing Team VW Golf
Robin Nord SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240

14 311 3:37.972 16.450 1:02,443 51,305 51,965 52,259 30

53,841 51,472 32

13 321 3:35.829 14.307 1:01,886 50,843 51,841

12 320 3:34.932 13.410 58,651 50,968

51,259 31

11 314 3:34.286 12.764 55,796 53,329 53,100 52,061 33

Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240
Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda
Webbtangen.Com Opel Corsa B
Simon Englund SWE Bollnäs MK
Englund Motorsport BMW E36
Simon Andersson SWE Finspångs MS
Mlimits.se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240

51,148 55,859 28

17 317 3:43.805 22.283 1:12,239 50,122 50,867

16 319 3:41.041 19.519 57,080 56,954

50,577 27

15 318 3:38.576 17.054 58,103 54,331 52,909 53,233 29

, , , ,

Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK
Haninge Campservice BMW E36
My Adolfsson SWE Haninge MK

0 Opel Corsa B
Rasmus Berggren SWE Tomelilla MK
Buhres Motorsport BMW E36
Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK

0DNS 303 DNS

DNF 315 DNF 58,771 52,275 55,633 25

18 309 4:46.564 1:25.042 1:00,867 50,575 50,015 2:05,107 26

Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK
Lejtorp Racing Volvo 244
Daniel Svedberg SWE Skepptuna MK
Sollentuna EmballagehanterinBMW E30

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info:

D i i l d d 22

No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING TECHNICAL NON CONFORMITY

EXC 312 EXC 59,610 49,761 49,935 50,408 0

DNS 308 DNS 0

Drivers included: 22

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 17.05.2015 12:59
page 1 of 2
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Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

304 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 42 50 50 6 8

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Intermediate OMG 1 3 Class 4 Junior SM

SF1 SF2

1 142

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS
304 0 BMW E36 3:29.123 3:23.777 3:21.522 4:11.973 4:12.195

313 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 50 38 38
313 0 BMW E36 3:28.107 3:31.708 3:27.832 54.780

310 Marcus Svärd SWE MK Orion 38 45 39 1
310 Sollentuna EmballagehanterinOpel Astra 3:31.854 3:26.640 3:27.086 2 Laps

314 Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK 45 40 33 5 3
314 0 BMW E46 Touring 3:28 782 3:30 219 3:34 286 4:18 242 4:20 778

134 13

122

118

2 126 15

3

1 142 1616

15

14 14

314 0 BMW E46 Touring 3:28.782 3:30.219 3:34.286 4:18.242 4:20.778

307 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 40 32 45 5 4
307 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 3:29.821 3:34.884 3:25.076 4:16.925 4:18.608

322 Oscar Sundqvist SWE Finnskoga MK 39 39 36 2
322 0 Opel Kadett 3:31.201 3:31.690 3:30.177 1 Lap

324 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 27 42 42 6 5
324 WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36 DNF 3:28.509 3:25.182 4:15.207 4:15.140

5 117

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10111

114

316 Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik 34 36 37 4 2
316 0 BMW E36 3:35.532 3:31.884 3:28.983 4:20.178 5 Laps

320 Marius Tangen SWE MK TeamWestom 37 34 32 4
320 Webtangen.Com Saab 900 3:33.380 3:33.808 3:34.932 1 Lap

317 Simon Andersson SWE Finspångs MS 36 37 27 3
317 Mlimits.se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240 3:33.823 3:31.787 3:43.805 4:21.848

306 Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom 33 30 35 3

7

6

10 100 7

11 98 6

9

9

8

8

9

8103

107

306 Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom 33 30 35 3
306 0 Volvo 240 3:37.047 3:37.737 3:31.222 5 Laps

319 Simon Englund SWE Bollnäs MK 35 35 28
319 Englund Motorsport BMW E36 3:34.599 3:32.041 3:41.041

323 Niklas Erlewein SWE SÄffle MC 27 31 34
323 0 VOLVO 242 DNF 3:35.366 3:31.699

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK 31 33 26
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3 39 340 3 34 328 4 46 564

5

6

13 92

12 98

4

14 90 3

5

4

3

11 98 6

309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3:39.340 3:34.328 4:46.564

321 Otilia Lindblad SWE Lycksele MK 29 28 31
321 4P Racing Team VW Golf 3:44.285 3:50.498 3:35.829

311 Robin Nord SWE Carlsborgs MK 32 26 30
311 Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240 3:39.086 DNF 3:37.972

315 My Adolfsson SWE Haninge MK 30 29 25
315 0 Opel Corsa B 3:41.442 3:46.872 DNF

15 88 2

1

17 84

16 88

0

2

1

0

305 Tobias Börjesson SWE Stenungsunds MS 0 27 40
305 Team Börjesson Maskin AB BMW E30 EXC 3:52.622 3:25.454

318 Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda 28 0 29
318 Webbtangen.Com Opel Corsa B 3:45.213 EXC 3:38.576

303 Rasmus Berggren SWE Tomelilla MK 27 0 0
303 Buhres Motorsport BMW E36 DNF DNS DNS

308 Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK 0 0 0

20 27 0

18 67 0

19 57 0

0

0

0

308 Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK 0 0 0
308 Lejtorp Racing Volvo 244 DNS DNS DNS

312 Daniel Svedberg SWE Skepptuna MK 0 0 0
312 Sollentuna EmballagehanterinBMW E30 EXC EXC EXC

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 22

No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING TECHNICAL NON CONFORMITY

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 22

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 4 Junior SM

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 304 Simon Claesson
2 310 Marcus Svärd
3 314 Marcus Höglund
4 322 Oscar Sundqvist
5 316 Albin Ählman
6 317 Simon Andersson6 317 Simon Andersson

Pos No Name
1 313 Joacim Rollving

Startgrid Semifinal 2

g
2 307 Jesper Gunnarsson
3 312 Daniel Svedberg
4 324 Hampus Jakobsson
5 320 Marius Tangen
6 306 Daniel Garsten

Pos No. Name
1 319 Simon Englund
2 323 Niklas Erlewein
3 309 Emil Appelkvist
4 321 Otili Li dbl d

Reserve Drivers

4 321 Otilia Lindblad
5 311 Robin Nord

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed: 16.05.2015 13:48
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

304 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 53,329 48,747 48,732

Pts.

1 4 11 973

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Semifinal 1 Class 4 Junior SM

5

page 1 of 1

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS , , ,
304 0 BMW E36 48,802 52,363
314 Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK 56,089 52,096 49,238
314 0 BMW E46 Touring 49,906 50,913
316 Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik 58,345 50,031 50,289
316 0 BMW E36 51,322 50,191
317 Simon Andersson SWE Finspångs MS 59,915 50,552 50,535
317 Mlimits se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240 50 233 50 613

1 4:11.973

5

3 4:20.178 8.205 4

6

2 4:18.242 6.269

34 4:21.848 9.875

5

5

5

5
317 Mlimits.se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240 50,233 50,613
322 Oscar Sundqvist SWE Finnskoga MK 54,939 49,850 51,230
322 0 Opel Kadett 50,494
310 Marcus Svärd SWE MK Orion 56,159 1:21,565 1:56,331
310 Sollentuna EmballagehanterinOpel Astra

2

6 4:14.055 2 Laps

5 3:26.513 1 Lap

13

4

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

324 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 59,348 48,818 48,728

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 15 207 6

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Semifinal 2 Class 4 Junior SM

page 1 of 1

Hampus Jakobsson SW SMK Nyköping , , ,
324 WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36 49,472 48,841
307 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 55,654 49,908 49,777
307 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 49,602 51,984
320 Marius Tangen SWE MK TeamWestom 57,143 52,770 50,872
320 Webtangen.Com Saab 900 50,533
306 Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom
306 0 Volvo 240

2 5 4:16.925 1.718 5

1 5 4:15.207 6

4 0 5 Laps 3

3 4 1 Lap 1 Lap 4

306 0 Volvo 240
313 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 54,780
313 0 BMW E36
312 Daniel Svedberg SWE Skepptuna MK 55,295 49,828 52,890
312 Sollentuna EmballagehanterinBMW E30 49,405 49,762

EXC EXC EXC EXC 0

EXC 1 54.780 EXC 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 313 black flag,No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING TECHNICAL NON CONFORMITY

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name
Startgrid Final

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Class 4 Junior SM

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 304 Simon Claesson
2 324 Hampus Jakobsson
3 307 Jesper Gunnarsson
4 314 Marcus Höglund
5 312 Daniel Svedberg
6 316 Albin Ählman6 316 Albin Ählman

Pos No. Name
Reserve Drivers

1 320 Marius Tangen
2 317 Simon Andersson
3 322 Oscar Sundqvist
4 306 Daniel Garsten
5 310 Marcus Svärd
6 313 Joacim Rollving

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan JunforsClerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

304 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 54,083 48,701 48,558

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Results Final Class 4 Junior SM

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 12 195 8

page 1 of 1

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS , , ,
304 0 BMW E36 50,904 49,949
324 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 55,321 49,152 52,105
324 WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36 48,980 49,582
307 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 59,836 48,991 49,646
307 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 50,091 50,044
314 Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK 56,343 52,470 50,327
314 0 BMW E46 Touring 50 363 51 275

2 5 4:15.140 2.945 5

1 5 4:12.195 8

4 5 4:20.778 8.583 3

3 5 4:18.608 6.413 4

314 0 BMW E46 Touring 50,363 51,275
316 Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik
316 0 BMW E36
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

5 0 5 Laps 5 Laps 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 5

No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING TECHNICAL NON CONFORMITY

Drivers included: 5

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH
Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

304 Simon Claesson SWE Skene MS 42 50 50 6 8
1 142 16 30

SM Rallycross / Arvika / 16 of may 2015

Final Results Class 4 Junior SM

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

page 1 of 2

Simon Claesson SW Skene MS
304 0 BMW E36 3:29.123 3:23.777 3:21.522 4:11.973 4:12.195

324 Hampus Jakobsson SWE SMK Nyköping 27 42 42 6 5
324 WWW.Rallyimport.se BMW E36 DNF 3:28.509 3:25.182 4:15.207 4:15.140

307 Jesper Gunnarsson SWE Skene MS 40 32 45 5 4
307 GRX Rallycross Team BMW E30 M3 3:29.821 3:34.884 3:25.076 4:16.925 4:18.608

314 Marcus Höglund SWE Finnskoga MK 45 40 33 5 3
314 0 BMW E46 Touring 3:28 782 3:30 219 3:34 286 4:18 242 4:20 778

4 118 13 21

1 142 16 30

2 111 10 21

3 117 12 21

314 0 BMW E46 Touring 3:28.782 3:30.219 3:34.286 4:18.242 4:20.778

316 Albin Ählman SWE SMK Valdemarsvik 34 36 37 4 2
316 0 BMW E36 3:35.532 3:31.884 3:28.983 4:20.178 5 Laps

313 Joacim Rollving SWE Tomelilla MK 50 38 38 0
313 0 BMW E36 3:28.107 3:31.708 3:27.832 54.780

310 Marcus Svärd SWE MK Orion 38 45 39 1
310 Sollentuna EmballagehanterinOpel Astra 3:31.854 3:26.640 3:27.086 2 Laps

7 122 14 15

5 107 9 15

6 126 15 15

322 Oscar Sundqvist SWE Finnskoga MK 39 39 36 2
322 0 Opel Kadett 3:31.201 3:31.690 3:30.177 1 Lap

320 Marius Tangen SWE MK TeamWestom 37 34 32 4
320 Webtangen.Com Saab 900 3:33.380 3:33.808 3:34.932 1 Lap

317 Simon Andersson SWE Finspångs MS 36 37 27 3
317 Mlimits.se MotorsportprodukVolvo 240 3:33.823 3:31.787 3:43.805 4:21.848

306 Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom 33 30 35 3

10 100 7 10

11 98 6 9

8 114 11 13

9 103 8 12

306 Daniel Garsten SWE TeamWestom 33 30 35 3
306 0 Volvo 240 3:37.047 3:37.737 3:31.222 5 Laps

319 Simon Englund SWE Bollnäs MK 35 35 28
319 Englund Motorsport BMW E36 3:34.599 3:32.041 3:41.041

323 Niklas Erlewein SWE SÄffle MC 27 31 34
323 0 VOLVO 242 DNF 3:35.366 3:31.699

309 Emil Appelkvist SWE Haninge MK 31 33 26
309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3 39 340 3 34 328 4 46 564

13 92 4 4

14 90 3 3

11 98 6 9

12 98 5 5

309 Haninge Campservice BMW E36 3:39.340 3:34.328 4:46.564

321 Otilia Lindblad SWE Lycksele MK 29 28 31
321 4P Racing Team VW Golf 3:44.285 3:50.498 3:35.829

311 Robin Nord SWE Carlsborgs MK 32 26 30
311 Lejtorp Racing Volvo 240 3:39.086 DNF 3:37.972

315 My Adolfsson SWE Haninge MK 30 29 25
315 0 Opel Corsa B 3:41.442 3:46.872 DNF

16 88 1 1

17 84 0 0

15 88 2 2

305 Tobias Börjesson SWE Stenungsunds MS 0 27 40
305 Team Börjesson Maskin AB BMW E30 EXC 3:52.622 3:25.454

318 Sofia Dahlborg SWE SMK Eda 28 0 29
318 Webbtangen.Com Opel Corsa B 3:45.213 EXC 3:38.576

303 Rasmus Berggren SWE Tomelilla MK 27 0 0
303 Buhres Motorsport BMW E36 DNF DNS DNS

308 Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK 0 0 0

19 57 0 0

20 27 0 0

18 67 0 0

308 Ida Rohkimainen SWE Carlsborgs MK 0 0 0
308 Lejtorp Racing Volvo 244 DNS DNS DNS

312 Daniel Svedberg SWE Skepptuna MK
312 Sollentuna EmballagehanterinBMW E30

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Info

D i i l d d 22

22 0 0 0

No. 312 EXCLUDED FROM THE WHOLE MEETING

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 22

Clerk of the course Johnny Haraldsson Steward Håkan Junfors

Secretary of the meeting Camilla Ekbom Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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